
Pre-employment Transition Services Providers (as of 10/1/2024) 

For further information, please send an email via the pre-ETS mailbox to fssa.pre-
ets@fssa.in.gov, or contact Joanne Kautzman-Murillo at joanne.murillo@fssa.in.gov  
574.354.1945 or Jonathan Kraeszig at jonathan.kraeszig@fssa.in.gov 317.417.4847 

Providers serve all schools in the listed counties unless otherwise noted 

ADEC  

Contact: Susan Faltynski, faltynskis@adecinc.com 

St. Joseph County (Adams, Riley, Washington, Studebaker, Marian, Portage School of 
Leadership, Purdue Poly, Career Academy Schools only) 

DSI (in collaboration with Carey Services, Hillcroft, The ARC of Wabash County, and 
Wabash Center) 
 
Contact: Meredith Freeman, mfreeman@dsiservices.org or Chris Lowry, 
clowry@dsiservices.org 

All schools in the following counties except where noted: 

• Bartholomew (Empower School in Columbus only) 
• Daviess 
• Delaware (Delta, Daleville, Excel Center – Muncie, Muncie Burris, Muncie Central, 

Muncie Area Career, Yorktown, Youth Opportunity Center, Wapahani only) 
• Grant (Eastbrook, John L. McCulloch Middle School, Justice Thurgood Marshall 

Middle School, Madison-Grant, Marion, Mississenawa, Oak Hill, RJ Basket Middle 
School, The King’s Academy only) 

• Greene 
• Henry (Blue River only) 
• Howard (Kokomo, Northwestern, Taylor, Excel, Western only) 
• Jackson 
• Madison 
• Martin 
• Miami (Peru and Maconaquah only) 
• Tippecanoe (all except TC Harris) 
• Tipton 
• Wabash (all except Heartland Career Center) 

Easterseals ARC of Northeast Indiana (in collaboration with Cardinal Services, Inc., Peak 
Community Services, and The Arc of Lagrange County) 
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Contact: Suzanne Vertigan, svertigan@esarc.org or Tim Tew, 
timothy.tew@cardinalservices.org 

All schools in the following counties except where noted: 

• Adams 
• Allen (high schools only, no postsecondary) 
• Carroll 
• Cass 
• Elkhart 
• Fulton 
• Kosciusko 
• LaGrange 
• Marshall 
• Pulaski 
• Starke 
• Wells 
• White 
• Whitley 

Easterseals Crossroads (Central Indiana Collaborative) (in collaboration with Ability 
Service ASI, ARC of Greater Boone County, Bosma Enterprises, C.A.R.S., Janus 
Developmental Services, Noble, Shares Inc., Sycamore Services, and Tangram) 
 
Contact: Karen Papp, kpapp@eastersealscrossroads.org or Marjorie Duryea, 
mduryea@eastersealscrossroads.org 
 
All schools in the following counties: 
 

• Boone 
• Clay 
• Clinton 
• Fountain 
• Hamilton 
• Hancock 
• Hendricks 
• Johnson 
• Marion 
• Montgomery 
• Morgan 
• Parke 
• Rush 
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• Shelby 
• Vermillion (North Vermillion HS only) 
• Wayne 

 

IN*SOURCE  

Contact: Leisa Barber, lbarber@insource.org or insource@insource.org 

Juvenile detention facilities in LaPorte, Logansport, and Madison. All students attending 
virtual schools statewide. 

New Hope  

Contact: Jody Heazlitt, jody_heazlitt@newhopeservices.org or Elizabeth Boyd, 
elizabeth_boyd@newhopeservices.org 

Schools in the following counties only: 

• Clark (Rock Creek only) 
• Harrison (Shiloh Holiness, Victory Christian only) 

New Horizons  
 
Contact: Kayla Yaeger, kyaeger@nhrinc.org or Adrian Comer, acomer@nhrinc.org 
 
All schools in the following counties: 
 

• Dearborn 
• Decatur 
• Fayette 
• Franklin 
• Jennings 
• Ohio 
• Ripley 
• Union 

 

Opportunity Enterprises (GAP-LOCC) (in collaboration with Goodwill Industries of NE 
Indiana, Pathfinder, Logan Community Resources, and Corvilla) 
 
Contact: Kathie Parks, kathleen.parks@oppent.org 

All schools in the following counties except where noted: 

• Allen (postsecondary and Crossroads Child and Family Services only) 
• DeKalb 
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• Huntington 
• Lake (Eagle Park, Griffith, Hanover, Highland, Hobart, Lake Ridge, Lowell [Tri-Creek], 

Merrillville, Munster, River Forest, Edison, Whiting, PNW, IU NW, only) 
• LaPorte 
• Noble 
• Porter 
• St. Joseph – (Mishawaka, Penn/Harris/Madison only) 
• Steuben 

Prairie Quest Consulting (PQC)  
 
Contact: Paige Briggs, pbriggs@pqcworks.com or Liz Dodson, edodson@pqccloud.com or 
Stacey Smith, stacey@pqcworks.com 
 

All schools in the following counties except where noted: 

• Blackford 
• Delaware (Cowan, Wes-Del, IN Academy for Math & Science) 
• Grant (Grant Co. Justice Center, and Tucker Area Voc. Tec only) 
• Henry (Knightstown, New Castle, Shenandoah, Tri Jr. Sr. only) 
• Howard (Eastern only) 
• Jasper 
• Jay 
• Miami (North Miami only) 
• Randolph 
• Wabash (Heartland Career Center only) 

Public Consulting Group (PCG)  

Contact: Amy Howie, ahowie@pcgus.com or Heidi Brett Baker, hbrettbaker@pcgus.com 

All schools in the following counties except as noted: 

• Benton 
• Lake (Crown Point, E. Chicago, Campagna, Gary Community Schools, 
Hammond schools, Lake Central only) 
• Marion (Lawrence Central, Lawrence North, Indiana School for the Blind high 
support need students only) 
• Newton 
• Putnam 
• Tippecanoe (TC Harris only) 
• Warren 
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• Juvenile detention centers in Allen, Dearborn, Hamilton, Howard, Lake, Vigo, 
and Vanderburgh counties 

Stone Belt (in collaboration with KCARC) 
 
Contact: Breanne Siniard, bsiniard@stonebelt.org or Alicia Wray, awray@stonebelt.org 
 
All schools in the following counties: 
 

• Bartholomew 
• Brown 
• Knox 
• Lawrence 
• Monroe 
• Owen 
• Sullivan 

 

Sycamore (in collaboration with Southern Indiana Resources Solutions Inc. (SIRS), The 
ARC of Southwest Indiana, Rauch Inc., Blue River Services and New Hope) 

Contact: Patti Sebanc, pssebanc@sycamoreservices.com or Joy Harding, 
jlharding@sycamoreservices.com 

All schools in the following counties except where noted: 

• Clark (except Rock Creek) 
• Crawford 
• Dubois 
• Floyd 
• Gibson 
• Harrison (except Shiloh Holiness, Victory Christian) 
• Jefferson 
• Orange 
• Perry 
• Pike 
• Posey 
• Scott 
• Spencer 
• Switzerland 
• Vanderburgh 
• Vermillion (South Vermillion HS only) 
• Vigo 
• Warrick 
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• Washington 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


